

Celina Municipal Court  
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

Kimberly R. Pohlman  
503 W Plum St.  
Coldwater, OH 45828

DOB: 09/07/1979

FILED  
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT  
NOV 25 2024  
Sara Bruggeman  
Clerk

No. 24CEB00390  
Complaint  
by Individual  
(Rule 4) *Cont 5*

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Coldwater, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024), did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member, to wit: Kimberly R. Pohlman did knowingly attempt to cause harm to V1, a family member, by shoving V1 into a wall. Kimberly R. Pohlman has thereby committed a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2919.25(A) Domestic Violence.

*[Signature]*  
Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by CASE KOHLMAN on 11-24, 2024

*[Signature]*  
Judge- Clerk - Deputy Clerk - Municipal Court  
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_

Celina Municipal Court  
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

**FILED**  
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT  
NOV 25 2024  
*Sara Bruggeman*  
Clerk

THE STATE OF OHIO

\_\_\_\_\_

vs.

No. 24CRB00390  
Count II  
Complaint  
by Individual

(Rule 4)

Kimberly R. Pohlman  
503 W Plum St.  
Coldwater, Ohio 45828

D.O.B.: 09/07/1979

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Coldwater, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024), No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn. To Wit: Kimberly R. Pohlman did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to V1 by shoving V1 into a wall. (Kimberly R. Pohlman) has thereby committed a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2903.13(A).

*Kimberly R. Pohlman*  
Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Chase Kusimira on 11-24-, 2024

*Nathanael Culp*  
Judge- Clerk - Deputy Clerk - Municipal Court  
or

Notary Public

\_\_\_\_\_ County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_

Celina Municipal Court  
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO

FILED  
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT  
NOV 25 2024  
Sara Bruggeman  
Clerk

No. 24CRB00390  
COUNT III  
Complaint  
by Individual  
(Rule 4)

vs.

Kimberly R. Pohlman  
503 W Plum St.  
Coldwater, OH 45828

D.O.B.: 09/07/1979

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Mercer County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024) did; No person, recklessly or by force, shall resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another.: TO WIT: Kimberly R. Pohlman did resist arrest by pulling away and not complying with commands to turn around so she could be placed under arrest.

Kimberly R. Pohlman has thereby committed Resisting Arrest a Misdemeanor of the Second Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2921.33(A).

[Signature]  
Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Case Kuhlman on 11-24, 2024

[Signature]  
Judge- Clerk - Deputy Clerk - Municipal Court  
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_

Celina Municipal Court  
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO

FILED  
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT  
NOV 25 2024  
Sara Bruggeman  
Clerk

No. 24CRB00390  
Complaint by Individual (Rule 4)  
Court 117

vs.  
Kimberly R. Pohlman  
503 W. Plum St.  
Coldwater, Ohio 45828  
D.O.B.: 09/07/1979

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Mercer County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024), did, recklessly cause inconvenience, annoyance or alarm to another by making unreasonable noise or an offensively coarse utterance, gesture or display, or communicating grossly abusive language to any person, The offender persists in disorderly conduct after reasonable warning or request to desist to wit; Kimberly R. Pohlman did recklessly cause annoyance by making unreasonable noise by screaming at family members after she was arrested for domestic violence. Kimberly R. Pohlman was giving a request by officers to stop this behavior. Once inside Mercer Health ER Kimberly R. Pohlman continued yelling and using profanity and was asked to stop multiple times. (Kimberly R. Pohlman) has thereby committed Persistent Disorderly Conduct, a Misdemeanor of the Fourth Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2917.11(A)(2)(E)(3)(A).

[Signature]  
Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Case Kuhlman on 11-24, 2024

[Signature]  
Judge- Clerk - Deputy Clerk - Municipal Court  
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_

**TO DEFENDANT: SUMMONS YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR**

ON 11/25/2024 AT 1330 AM PM IN:

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT, 202 N. MAIN ST., PO BOX 362, CELINA, OH 45822

MERCER COUNTY JUVENILE COURT, 101 NORTH MAIN ST., STE. 307, CELINA, OH 45822

STATE OF OHIO Sent Home  
 CITY  VILLAGE  TOWNSHIP

PERSONAL APPEARANCE REQUIRED:  YES  NO If you fail to appear at this time and place you may be arrested or your license may be cancelled.

89126 CASE#

24TRC02022 REFERENCE#

NAME Kimberly R. Pohlman

STREET, CITY 503 W Plum St.

COUNTY, STATE, ZIP Mercer, Coldwater OH 45828

PHONE# 419-305-5602 TEXT/PHONE NOTIFICATION APPROVED?  YES  NO

OPERATOR LICENSE/STATE ID#  NONE\* BIRTH DATE 9/7/79 ISSUE DATE 2/7/24 STATE OH  
RR689123

\* IF NO OJ/STATE ID; REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED:  YES  
CLASS D EXPIRES 9/7/25 ENDORSEMENT(S)/RESTRICTION(S)  CDL  MC  OTHER: SS# (last 4 digits) 5460

SEX F HEIGHT 510 WEIGHT 135 EYES GRN HAIR BLN RACE W FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROOF?  YES  NO  N/A

TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT ON 11/24/24 AT 1229 AM PM YOU

Operated/Passenger/Parked/Walked a  PASSENGER  MOTORCYCLE  BICYCLE  OTHER:

COMMERCIAL DOT#  ≥26,001 LBS.  <16 PASS. BUS  ≥16 PASS. BUS  HAZ. MAT.

VEHICLE: YEAR 2013 MAKE Lincoln MODEL SH

COLOR Black LICENSE # HAP 2624 STATE OH

UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY NAMEDLY SR 119 DIRECTION \_\_\_\_\_

AT/NEAR Burkettsville - St. Henry rd (M.P. \_\_\_\_\_)

IN THE Village OF St. Henry IN MERCER COUNTY (NO. 54), STATE

OF OHIO, AND COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S):

SPEED: \_\_\_\_\_ MPH IN \_\_\_\_\_ MPH ZONE  ORC  ORD  T.P.  
 OVER LIMITS  UNSAFE FOR CONDITIONS  ACDA  
 RADAR  AIR  VASCAR  PACE  LASER  STATIONARY  MOVING

OVI:  UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL/DRUG OF ABUSE.  ORC  ORD  T.P.  
 IN PHYSICAL CONTROL OF VEHICLE.  
 PROHIBITED BLOOD ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION \_\_\_\_\_ BAC 4511.19 (AXIS)  
 BLOOD  BREATH  URINE  REFUSED

PRIOR OVIs: # OF PRIOR OVIs 1 YEARS OF PRIOR OVIs 22

DRIVER LICENSE:  NONE  NOT ON PERSON  REVOKED  SUSPENDED  ORC  ORD  T.P.  
EXPIRED:  <6 MONTHS  >6 MONTHS  FAILURE TO REINSTATE  
SUSPENSION TYPE: \_\_\_\_\_

SAFETY BELT: FAILURE TO WEAR  ORC  ORD  T.P.  
 DRIVER  PASSENGER  CHILD RESTRAINT  BOOSTER SEAT

OTHER OFFENSE: Failure to Control  ORC  ORD  T.P.

OTHER OFFENSE: Slowing Traffic  ORC  ORD  T.P.

DRIVER LICENSE HELD  VEHICLE SEIZED  JUVENILE TRAFFIC OFFENDER  
 DISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANCEMENT  YES (REMARKS REQUIRED)

PAVEMENT:  DRY  WET  SNOW  ICE # OF LANES 2

VISIBILITY:  CLEAR  CLOUDY  DENSE  NIGHT  DAWN

WEATHER:  RAIN  SNOW  FOG  NO ADVERSE

TRAFFIC:  HEAVY  MODERATE  LIGHT  NONE

AREA:  BUSINESS  FREEWAY  INDUSTRIAL  RESIDENTIAL  RURAL  SCHOOL

CRASH:  YES  NO  ALMOST CAUSED  NON-INJURY  INJURY  FATAL

CRASH REPORT # 24SH000244

REMARKS: HIP SKIP

ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S):  YES  NO TOTAL # OFFENSES: 3

This summons served personally on the defendant on 11/24/24

The issuing/charging law enforcement officer states under the penalties of perjury and falsification that he/she has read the above complaint and that it is true.

[Signature]  
CHARGING LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

COURT CODE	UNIT	POST	DISTRICT
5420	2501		SH

ISSUING LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER  SAME AS ABOVE

ISSUING OFFICER: VERIFY DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS. IF DIFFERENT FROM LICENSE ADDRESS, WRITE CURRENT ADDRESS IN SPACE PROVIDED.

OHP 0060 01/20 HP7 110-0060-00 [760-0807]

CURRENT ADDRESS

Sent Home

SIGNATURE X

Refused

CO. RES.

Master Card

PHONE

419, 305-5602